RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH LEXARTS (\$1,200.00), HIGHLANDS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, INC. (\$500.00), NORTHERN CAL RIPKEN, INC. (\$200.00), STONEWALL EQUESTRIAN ESTATES ASSOCIATION, INC. (\$500.00), WYNDHAM MEADOWS HOA (\$500.00) AND WELLINGTON PTA (\$500.00), FOR THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THE SUMS STATED.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with LexArts, Highlands Neighborhood Association, Inc., Northern Cal Ripken, Inc., Stonewall Equestrian Estates Association, Inc., Wyndham Meadows HOA and Wellington PTA, for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to LexArts (\$1,200.00), Highlands Neighborhood Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Northern Cal Ripken, Inc. (\$200.00), Stonewall Equestrian Estates Association, Inc. (\$500.00), Wyndham Meadows HOA (\$500.00) and Wellington PTA (\$500.00), from various Council

Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreement.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0427-19::CEE:X:\CASES\CO\19-LE0001\LEG\00650403.DOCX